

15.
CS 337/25

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA VS. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA

20.09.2025

Fresh civil suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

At request of plaintiff, re-notify on **28.10.2025**.

**AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.09.2025**