

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA

13.01.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. B.P. Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-3.
None for D-2.

Summons sent to D-2 have not come back. Let D-2 be served again through all permissible modes, returnable for next date of hearing. PF be filed.

D-1 and D-3 have filed a joint written statement with documents. Copy supplied.

At request of D-1 and D-3, plaintiff is directed to supply coloured copy of site plan to D-1 and D-3.

List on 17.03.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.01.2026