

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA

17.03.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. B.P. Bhardwaj & Sh. Deepak Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel
for D-1 and D-3 with D-1.

Plaintiff has not supplied coloured copy of site plan to D-1 and D-3 in terms of last order. At request, one more opportunity granted. Plaintiff has filed replication to the joint written statement of D-1 and D-3 and also an affidavit of admission/denial. Copy supplied.

PF to serve D-2 not filed. Let D-2 be served through all modes on plaintiff taking steps.

List for further proceedings on 20.05.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.03.2026