

CS 337/25

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR
SHARMA

20.05.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-3.
D-2 not served.

Subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid by plaintiff to D-1 and D-3, one final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to supply coloured copy of site plan in terms of previous orders.

This be complied within 3 days from today, failing which plaintiff shall pay a further cost of Rs. 10,000/- to D-1 and D-3 and thereafter a further time of 7 days shall become available to plaintiff to comply earlier order qua supply of site plan.

PF not filed to serve D-2. One final opportunity granted.
List on 19.08.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.05.2026